
TV 10 OS Tartu linna ja maakonna III etapp 
13.03.2018, Tartu, Tartu Ülikooli Spordihoone 

 
 
LINN 
 
TN teivashüpe 
1 Katarina Verst 06.03.2007 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 2.86 
 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 2.81 2.86 2.91 
 O O O XXO O O XXX 
 
TV kõrgushüpe 
1 Laure Kiivit 26.01.2004 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 1.40 
 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 O O O O O XXX  
2 Liivika Paas 18.09.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 1.35 
 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 
 O O XO XXO XO XXX 
3 Maria Kõlamets 14.01.2004 Tartu Raatuse Kool 1.30 
 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 
 O O O XXX  
4 Mona Liisa Miljan 23.03.2005 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 1.30 
 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35  
 O O O XO XXX 
5 Laura Kompus 10.06.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 1.25 
 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 
 O O O XXX 
6 Karolina Maria Birk 12.06.2004 Tartu Hansa Kool 1.25 
 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 
 O XO O XXX 
7 Victoria Särg 06.08.2004 Tartu Hansa Kool 1.20 
 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 
 O O O XXX 
8 Iris Altmets 11.12.2004 Tartu Hansa Kool 1.15 
 1.10 1.15 1.20 
 XO XXO XXX 
V.A Katarina Utsal 25.07.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 1.15 
 1.10 1.15 1.20 
 O O XXX 
 
TV kaugushüpe 
1 Laura Kompus 10.06.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 4.36 
 4.23 4.12 x 4.07 3.96 4.36 
2 Salme Laanemäe 19.02.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 4.12 
 4.08 4.01 x 3.99 4.12 4.04 
3 Mona Liisa Miljan 23.03.2005 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 4.10 
 3.84 x x 3.89 4.10 x 
4 Liivika Paas 18.09.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 4.00 
 3.93 4.00 - - - - 
5 Victoria Särg 06.08.2004 Tartu Hansa Kool 3.97 
 3.76 3.9 x 3.94 x 3.97 
6 Iris Altmets 11.12.2004 Tartu Hansa Kool 3.80 
 x x 3.80 x 3.68 x 
7 Karolina Maria Birk 12.06.2004 Tartu Hansa Kool 3.77 
 3.45 3.62 3.77 3.66 3.44 3.65 
8 Liisa-Lotta Taivere 17.07.2005 Aleksander Puškini Kool 3.54 
 3.24 2.90 3.32 3.33 3.53 3.54 
V.A Katarina Utsal 25.07.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 3.60 
 3.52 3.60 x  
 
 
 
 



PN kaugushüpe 
1 Andreas Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 5.00 
 4.71 4.71 4.70 4.96 4.91 5.00 
2 Martin Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 4.86 
 4.28 4.68 4.69 4.67 4.86 4.81 
3 Andreas Mutli 23.04.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 4.81 
 4.68 4.66 4.74 4.81 4.76 4.77 
4 Henri-Joosu Maide 18.02.2006 Tartu Descartes'i Kool 4.21 
 4.02 4.17 4.21 4.21 x x 
5 Andreas Soosaar 14.09.2006 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 3.91 
 3.83 3.91 3.81 3.91 x 3.54 
6 Tristan Mäesepp 23.01.2007 Tartu Veeriku Kool 3.74 
 3.31 3.61 3.71 3.62 3.74 3.59 
7 Kristo Rannik 23.10.2006 Tartu Veeriku Kool 3.70 
 3.70 3.67 2.31 3.57 3.20 2.90 
8 Erik Herman Mürk 2007 Tartu Forseliuse Kool 3.15 
 2.46 x 3.15 3.14 3.05 3.09 
V.A Tristan Köhler 13.09.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 4.10 
 4.10 4.10 4.04  
 
PN kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 Andreas Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 9.44 
 8.77 7.93 9.34 9.44 
2 Henri-Joosu Maide 18.02.2006 Tartu Decartes'i Kool 8.98 
 8.57 8.69 8.61 8.98 
3 Martin Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 8.69 
 8.69 8.65 8.09 8.28 
4 Andreas Soosaar 14.09.2006 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 7.85 
 7.85 7.55 x x 
5 Kristo Rannik 23.10.2006 Tartu Veeriku Kool 7.80 
 7.76 7.47 7.80 7.65 
6 Tristan Mäesepp 23.01.2007 Tartu Veeriku Kool 6.54 
 6.54 x x 6.45 
 
PV kõrgushüpe 
1 Varmo Pärnpuu 18.02.2004 Tartu Raatuse Kool 1.70 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 
 O XO XXO XXX  
2 Aaron Aus 10.03.2004 Tartu Tamme Kool 1.30 
 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 
 O O O XXX  
3 Agu Kohv 10.12.2004 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 1.25 
 1.20 1.25 1.30 
 XO O XXX  
 
PV kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Varmo Pärnpuu 18.02.2004 Tartu Raatuse Kool 16.04 
 15.02 x 16.04 x 
2 Kaspar Parksepp 03.05.2004 Tartu Hansa Kool 9.28 
 9.28 8.70 x 9.16 
3 Aron Aus 10.03.2004 Tartu Tamme Kool 8.56 
 8.56 8.12 x x 
V.A Kärt Trinity Sillaots 06.12.2003 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 10.81 
 10.58 10.23 10.81 x 
 
 
 
  



MAAKOND 
 
TV kõrgushüpe 
1 Karmen Bruus 21.01.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 1.55 
 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O O O O O O XO XO XXX 
2 Maria Toomsalu 01.07.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 1.30 
 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 
 O XXO O XO XXO XXX 
3 Terli-Tristina Laurits 18.06.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 1.25 
 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 
 O O XO O O XO XXX 
4 Egle-Leane Soonberg 30.01.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 1.25 
 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 
 O O XXO XO XXX 
5 Loviisa Hoffmann 22.02.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 1.25 
 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 
 XO XO O XXO XXX 
6 Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 1.25 
 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 
 O - XO XXO XXX 
7 Annabel Toivonen 08.11.2004 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 1.20 
 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 
 O O O O XXX 
8 Maria Kuris 06.09.2005 Elva Gümnaasium 1.20 
 0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 
 O XO O O XO O XO XXX 
9 Grete-Ly Aarna 02.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.15 
 1.10 1.15 1.20 
 O XO XXX 
 
TV kaugushüpe 
1 Karmen Bruus 21.01.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 4.78 
 3.30 x 4.48 4.78 4.66 4.70 
2 Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 4.77 
 x 4.12 x 4.49 4.77 4.50 
3 Annabel Toivonen 08.11.2004 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 4.40 
 4.40 4.07 4.05 3.83 3.76 4.07 
4 Loviisa Hoffmann 22.02.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 4.26 
 3.97 4.14 4.10 4.00 4.26 4.06 
5 Terli-Tristina Laurits 18.06.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 4.05 
 3.47 x 3.59 4.05 3.71 x 
6 Maria Toomsalu 01.07.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 3.98 
 3.98 3.98 3.84 3.67 x 3.92 
7 Egle-Leane Soonberg 30.01.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 3.95 
 x 3.95 x 3.65 x x 
8 Maria Kuris 06.09.2005 Elva Gümnaasium 3.75 
 3.75 x x 3.40 3.45 3.10 
9 Berit Lille 09.11.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 3.55 
 3.55 3.48 3.40  
10 Anni Riin Aguraiuja 03.12.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 3.55 
 3.55 3.26 3.15  
11 Grete-Ly Aarna 02.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.46 
 3.42 x 3.46  
 
PN kaugushüpe 
1 Brandon Mikola Kaugesalu 03.01.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 4.42 
 x 4.42 4.00 4.10 3.96 4.10 
2 Karl Vaht 15.11.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 4.26 
 4.26 4.02 3.76 3.90 x 4.12 
3 Kristian Kõivastik 10.04.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 4.08 
 3.78 3.56 3.85 x 3.83 4.08 
 



4 Kaur Tasane 19.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool 3.95 
 3.93 3.77 3.95 3.55 3.70 3.84 
5 Kaur Hansen 04.04.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 3.95 
 3.95 3.60 x x x x 
6 Kennet Maasik 05.02.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 3.85 
 3.50 3.85 3.65 3.55 3.77 x 
7 Remi Jõemaa 08.12.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.80 
 3.69 3.8 3.62 x x 3.67 
8 Sander Aan 17.07.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 3.80 
 3.80 3.60 3.60 3.49 3.65 3.36 
9 Seppo Hiiemäe 04.07.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 3.72 
 3.65 3.72 x 
10 Jan Marten Jukk 17.09.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.60 
 x 3.60 3.53 
11 Jakob Truus 29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.60 
 3.31 3.43 3.60 
12 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.09 
 3.09 3.06 3.06 
13 Joosep Lehes 08.10.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 2.95 
 2.95 - - 
V.A Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 4.50 
 4.40 4.50 4.36  
V.A Jaan Junson 11.01.2007 Räpina Ühisgümnaasium 4.20 
 4.06 4.20 x 
 
PN kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 Kristian Kõivastik 10.04.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10.41 
 9.80 9.37 9.47 10.41 
2 Kaur Hansen 04.04.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 8.49 
 7.60 8.49 8.01 8.39 
3 Sander Aan 17.07.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 8.29 
 7.82 8.29 7.24 6.94 
4 Kaur Tasane 19.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool 8.22 
 8.22 8.00 7.90 7.86 
5 Seppo Hiiemäe 04.07.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 7.86 
 7.69 7.38 x 7.86 
6 Karl Vaht 15.11.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 7.63 
 7.18 6.54 7.10 7.63 
7 Joosep Lehes 08.10.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 7.34 
 7.15 6.95 7.34 x 
V.A Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 9.46 
 9.46 9.40 9.17 9.14 
 
PV kõrgushüpe 
1 Kristjan Sarja 09.05.2004 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.40 
 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 O O O XO XXX 
2 Risto Soodla 11.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.35 
 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 
 O O XO XXX  
3 Harry Pihlik 10.03.2005 Kõrveküla Põhikool 1.30 
 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 
 O O O XXX  
  
PV kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Karmo Müür 20.08.2004 Luunja Keskkool 13.50 
 13.50 12.88 12.77 12.44 
2 Kert Saimre 19.08.2004 Luunja Keskkool 12.37 
 12.37 11.12 10.91 11.78 
3 Kristjan Sarja 09.05.2004 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10.02 
 10.02 9.10 9.31 8.84 
4 Kasper Suur 21.08.2004 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9.99 
 9.99 x 9.56 9.93 



5 Kabriel Kirna 22.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9.83 
 9.83 9.13 9.26 9.70 
6 Ander Pavlov 20.01.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 9.42 
 8.89 7.77 9.01 9.42 
7 Joosep Pärnalaas 13.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 9.18 
 8.78 9.18 8.40 8.52 
8 Risto Soodle 11.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 8.52 
 8.52 8.20 8.01 8.13  
9 Karl-Sander Pütt 30.07.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 8.07 
 8.07 
 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Kersti Viru 
Sekretär: Reeta Pere 


